ADVANCE D

NTS<

Companion

(Best Book for all NTS Papers)

I'he book includes

How to Get Good Score In NTS, English o SC
Analytical/ Logical Reasoning AISO fOl FP

Quantitative analysis
Computer and IT, Model Papers

Main features of the book:
How to pass NTS
Best tactics and techniques
Solved examples with explanation , NTS Companion
The best book for any NTS exam including GAT General,
Job Related exams and Scholarship Exams
Just go through it once, success will be definite

~ = o

! i
Advanced Publishers




Adivanced
WIS Companion

(Best Book for all NTS Papers)
(Also, for FPSC and all other service commissions)

Professor Dr Aziz ur Rehman
Professor Tahir Mehmood

Advanced Publishers
17-2" Floor, Chatter Jee Road, Urdu Bazaar, Lahore.
Ph. (042) 37360555. email to: advancedpublisherspk@gmail.com

(ii)



Advanced NTS Companion

Dr Aziz ur Rehman & Professor Tahir Mehmood
© Advanced Publishers, Lahore.

Rs. 900.00

978-969-588-403-4

All rights reserved under the Copyright Act. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form
or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, without permission in
writing from the editors. All inquiries should be addressed to the author and the publishers

(iii)



CONTENTS

HOW TO GET GOOD SCORE IN NTS iX

Section-l (English)

Chapter 1:

Antonyms and Synonyms 1
Tips & Tricks to solve antonyms 2
Antonyms and Synonyms Example 4
Most Repeated Synonyms/Antonyms of NTS 22
Antonyms MCQs 24
Chapter 2:

Reading Comprehension 25
Tips for Questions with Reading Passages 25
Passage for understanding 27
Examples 28
Advanced Passages 36
Chapter 3:

Sentence Completions 41
Sets (1-10) 42
Questions and Answers with Explanation 43
Advanced Section (Set 11-20) 60
Questions and Answers with Explanation 61
Chapter 4:

Analogies 78
Types of Analogies 78

Exercises (1-10)

Questions/answers and explanation

Advanced Section 98
More Problems with explanation 100
Chapter 5:

Error Correction 111

(iv)



Tips for Error is English
Exercise with Answers
Advanced Section

Section-ll
Logical Reasoning

Chapter 6:

Logical Reasoning

Logical Problem-Solving Strategy
Process of Logical Problem Solving
Types of Logical Reasoning
Introduction to question

Examples with answers and explanation
Classification/ Odd man Out Question
Alphabetic series

Alphanumerical Series

Continuous Pattern Series
Coding-Decoding - Reasoning Test
Blood Relations

Random Questions

Seating Arrangements

The Advanced Examples

Essential Part - Logical Reasoning
Analogy Questions

Advanced Examples

Solved Examples of Analytical Reason

Section-lll (Quantitative)

Chapter 7:

Quantitative Ability
Basic Concept of Average
Advanced Examples

Chapter 8:
Percentage

Percent Change Type of Questions
Important Points to Note

Examples with Solution

Advanced Section

v)

112
115
117

119
119

120
121
123
133
133
133
136
137
137
139

143

152
157
159
160
161
177

181
182
186

193
194
195
196
201



Chapter 9:

Age Problems

Problems on Age - Solved Examples
Advanced Problems

Chapter 10:

Least Common Multiple (LCM)
The Advanced Problems

Highest Common Factor (HCF)

Chapter 11:
The chain Rule

Advanced Problems

Chapter 12:
Odd Man Out
Advanced Problems

Chapter 13:
Ratio and Proportion

Advanced Problems

Chapter 14:
Time and Work

Advanced Problems

Chapter 15:

Time and Distance

Solved Examples with Explanation
Advanced Problems

Chapter 15:

Calendar and clock
Clock

Chapter 16:
Introduction to Permutation and Combination
The Advanced Problems

(vi)

205
208
210

214
217

219

222
225

230
231

234

237

240
241

247
248
255

266
269

272
274



Chapter 17:

Mixture or Allegation Problems 276
Chapter 18:

Geometry 278
The Advanced Problems 280

SECTION IV (Computer Science)

CHAPTER 18:

Fundamentals of computer 285
Operating system 289
Miscellaneous Questions 291
Internet MCQ'S 294
Miscellaneous 297
HTML and Web MCQ’s 313

SECTION V (NTS Model Papers)

NTS Model Paper No. 1 316
NTS Model Paper No. 2 326
NTS Model Paper No. 3 338
NTS Model Paper No. 4 347

For more NTS papers you may read “Advanced FPSC & other
Model Papers” by M Imtiaz Shahid

(vii)



Dear Readers!

Thousands of candidates call me and enquire how to make preparation for different
papers.

For their convenience | have uploaded lectures about best preparation on my
YouTube channel.

Candidates are advised to watch my channel for guidelines. In my channel go to
“Trips & Tricks” section and find lectures.

For Lectures of M Imtiaz Shahid watch YouTube Channel “M Imtiaz
Shahid Official” https://www.youtube.com/@mimtiazshahid

(viii)



