

INTS Companion

The book includes

How to Get Good Score In NTS, English Analytical/ Logical Reasoning Quantitative analysis Computer and IT, Model Papers (Best Book for all NTS Papers)
Also for FPSC

Professor Tahir Mehmood Professor Tahir Mehmood

Main features of the book:
How to pass NTS
Best tactics and techniques
Solved examples with explanation, NTS Companion
The best book for any NTS exam including GAT General,
Job Related exams and Scholarship Exams
Just go through it once, success will be definite



Advanced NTS Companion

(Best Book for all NTS Papers)
(Also, for FPSC and all other service commissions)

Professor Dr Aziz ur Rehman
Professor Tahir Mehmood

Advanced Publishers

17-2nd Floor, Chatter Jee Road, Urdu Bazaar, Lahore. Ph. (042) 37360555. email to: advancedpublisherspk@gmail.com Advanced NTS Companion Dr Aziz ur Rehman & Professor Tahir Mehmood © Advanced Publishers, Lahore. Rs. 900.00 978-969-588-403-4

All rights reserved under the Copyright Act. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, without permission in writing from the editors. All inquiries should be addressed to the author and the publishers

CONTENTS

HOW TO GET GOOD SCORE IN NTS	ix	
Section-I (English)		
Chapter 1:		
Antonyms and Synonyms	1	
Tips & Tricks to solve antonyms Antonyms and Synonyms Example	2 4	
Most Repeated Synonyms/Antonyms of NTS	22	
Antonyms MCQs	24	
Chapter 2:		
Reading Comprehension	25	
Tips for Questions with Reading Passages	25	
Passage for understanding Examples	27 28	
Advanced Passages	36	
Chapter 3:		
Sentence Completions	41	
Sets (1-10)	42	
Questions and Answers with Explanation	43	
Advanced Section (Set 11-20)	60	
Questions and Answers with Explanation	61	
Chapter 4:		
Analogies	78	
Types of Analogies	78	
Exercises (1-10)		
Questions/answers and explanation		
Advanced Section	98	
More Problems with explanation	100	
Chapter 5:		
Error Correction	111	

Tips for Error is English	112	
Exercise with Answers	115	
Advanced Section	117	
Section-II		
Logical Reasoning		
Chapter 6:		
Logical Reasoning	119	
Logical Problem-Solving Strategy	119	
Process of Logical Problem Solving	120	
Types of Logical Reasoning	121	
Introduction to question	123	
Examples with answers and explanation	133	
Classification/ Odd man Out Question	133	
Alphabetic series	133	
Alphanumerical Series	136	
Continuous Pattern Series	137	
Coding-Decoding - Reasoning Test	137	
Blood Relations	139	
Random Questions	143	
Seating Arrangements	152	
The Advanced Examples	157	
Essential Part - Logical Reasoning	159	
Analogy Questions	160	
Advanced Examples	161	
Solved Examples of Analytical Reason	177	
Section-III (Quantitative)		
Chapter 7:		
Griapter 7.		
Quantitative Ability	181	
Basic Concept of Average	182	
Advanced Examples	186	
Chapter 8:		
Percentage	193	
Percent Change Type of Questions	194	
Important Points to Note	195	
Examples with Solution	196	
Advanced Section	201	

Chapter 9:	
Age Problems	205
Problems on Age - Solved Examples	208
Advanced Problems	210
Chapter 10:	
Least Common Multiple (LCM)	214
The Advanced Problems	217
Highest Common Factor (HCF)	219
Chapter 11:	
The chain Rule	222
Advanced Problems	225
Chapter 12:	
Odd Man Out	230
Advanced Problems	231
Chapter 13:	
Ratio and Proportion	234
Advanced Problems	237
Chapter 14:	
Time and Work	240
Advanced Problems	241
Chapter 15:	
Time and Distance	247
Solved Examples with Explanation	248
Advanced Problems	255
Chapter 15:	
Calendar and clock	266
Clock	269
Chapter 16:	
Introduction to Permutation and Combination The Advanced Problems	272
THE AUVAILUEU FIUDIEIIIS	274

Chapter 17: Mixture or Allegation Problems	276	
Chapter 18:		
Geometry	278	
The Advanced Problems	280	
SECTION IV (Computer Science)		
CHAPTER 18:		
Fundamentals of computer	285	
Operating system	289	
Miscellaneous Questions	291	
Internet MCQ'S	294	
Miscellaneous	297	
HTML and Web MCQ's	313	
SECTION V (NTS Model Papers)		
NTS Model Paper No. 1	316	
NTS Model Paper No. 2	326	
NTS Model Paper No. 3	338	
NTS Model Paper No. 4	347	

For more NTS papers you may read "Advanced FPSC & other Model Papers" by M Imtiaz Shahid

Dear Readers!

Thousands of candidates call me and enquire how to make preparation for different papers.

For their convenience I have uploaded lectures about best preparation on my YouTube channel.

Candidates are advised to watch my channel for guidelines. In my channel go to "Trips & Tricks" section and find lectures.

For Lectures of M Imtiaz Shahid watch YouTube Channel "M Imtiaz Shahid Official" https://www.youtube.com/@mimtiazshahid